
Ohio State Men's Hockey 2008-09
Ohio State Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2009)

All games

Overall: 23-14-4  Conf: 13-11-4  Home: 13-5-2  Away: 8-9-2  Neut: 2-0-0

TEAM STATISTICS OSU OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 140-1316 111-1259
  Shot pct.  . 1 0 6  . 0 8 8
  G o a l s / G a m e 3.4 2.7
  S h o t s / G a m e 32.1 30.7
  A s s i s t s 239 189
POWER PLAYS
  Goals-Power Plays 26-187 39-214
  Conversion Percent  . 1 3 9  . 1 8 2
  Shot Attempts 238 313
  Shot Percent  . 1 0 9  . 1 2 5
SHORT-HANDED
  Goals-Shot attempts 4-62 6-48
  Shot Percent  . 0 6 5  . 1 2 5
GOAL BREAKDOWN
  Total Goals 140 111
  Power Play 26 39
  S h o r t - h a n d e d 4 6
  Empty net 6 3
  P e n a l t y 0 0
  U n a s s i s t e d 8 8
  O v e r t i m e 2 1
  S h o o t o u t 0 0
  Delayed Penalty 2 0
PENALTIES
  N u m b e r 292 263
  M i n u t e s 691 600
  P e n a l t i e s / G a m e 7.1 6.4
  Pen minutes/Game 16.9 14.6
  M i n o r 273 250
  M a j o r 9 6
  10-minute Misconduct 2 2
  Game Misconduct 3 1
  Gross Misconduct 0 0
  M a t c h 5 4
FACEOFFS (W-L) 1347-1303 1303-1347
  Faceoff W-L Pct.  . 5 0 8  . 4 9 2
SHOOTOUTS (Made-Att) 7-7 4-10
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 83626 71399
  Dates/Avg Per Date 20/4181 19/3758
  Neutral Site #/Avg 2/4449

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
Ohio State 39 42 57 2 140
Opponents 31 42 37 1 111

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
Ohio State 362 393 382 11 1148
Opponents 367 424 368 17 1176



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2008-09
Ohio State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2009)

All games

Overall: 23-14-4  Conf: 13-11-4  Home: 13-5-2  Away: 8-9-2  Neut: 2-0-0

Shots Penalties Goals

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% +- pen-min min maj oth pp sh fg gw gt ot ht pn ua blk

39 Corey Elkins 41 18 22 40 98  . 1 8 4 +27 9-18 9 0 0 3 0 3 2 0 0 1 0 1 13
15 John Albert 41 11 28 39 110  . 1 0 0 +14 10-20 10 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 30
26 Peter Boyd 41 13 18 31 90  . 1 4 4 +6 15-41 13 1 1 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 13
8 Hunter Bishop 41 13 16 29 109  . 1 1 9 +28 9-18 9 0 0 1 0 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 10
19 Zac Dalpe 36 13 12 25 108  . 1 2 0 +9 7-25 5 1 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 7
44 Sergio Somma 41 11 14 25 115  . 0 9 6 +5 25-50 25 0 0 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 22
16 Ian Boots 31 9 15 24 50  . 1 8 0 +17 19-71 13 3 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Shane Sims 41 7 17 24 92  . 0 7 6 +15 21-42 21 0 0 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 66
3 Matt Bartkowski 40 4 15 19 106  . 0 3 8 +16 23-46 23 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 44
10 Kyle Reed 38 8 9 17 51  . 1 5 7 +10 9-18 9 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 12
11 Mathieu Picard 31 6 9 15 51  . 1 1 8 +8 15-41 13 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 15
4 Corey Toy 36 2 12 14 39  . 0 5 1 +13 25-69 22 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68
17 Chris Reed 40 2 11 13 58  . 0 3 4 +7 11-22 11 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
20 C.J. Severyn 32 9 3 12 44  . 2 0 5 -3 12-24 12 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 12
9 Patrick Schafer 38 3 8 11 35  . 0 8 6 +2 15-30 15 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
12 Zach Pelletier 37 4 4 8 37  . 1 0 8 +2 21-64 17 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10
18 Taylor Stefishen 15 3 5 8 22  . 1 3 6 +3 1-2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
7 Erick Belanger 19 1 6 7 14  . 0 7 1 +6 6-12 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
2 Todd Rudasill 11 3 3 6 25  . 1 2 0 +2 1-2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Sean Duddy 22 0 3 3 9  . 0 0 0 +9 4-8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
27 Mike Folkes 21 0 3 3 11  . 0 0 0 +11 8-16 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27
28 Nick Biondo 22 0 2 2 20  . 0 0 0 +5 7-14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
23 Cory Schneider 16 0 2 2 21  . 0 0 0 -6 8-16 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
41 Dustin Carlson 38 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 5-10 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Steve West 7 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 +2 2-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
TM TEAM 19 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 4-8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106

Total 41 140 239 379 1316  . 1 0 6 +208 292-691 273 9 10 26 4 21 23 1 2 2 0 8 591
Opponents 41 111 189 300 1259  . 0 8 8 - 263-600 250 6 7 39 6 20 14 3 1 1 0 8 565

Goal average Saves Record Goals allowed

## Goalie gp-gs minutes ga avg saves pct w l t sho pp sh en pen sog

41 Dustin Carlson 38-35 2179:14 87   2 . 4 0 1005  . 9 2 0 21 11 3 4 28 4 0 0 0
1 Cal Heeter 4-3 169:35 10   3 . 5 4 87  . 8 9 7 2 1 0 0 5 1 0 0 0
34 Joseph Palmer 3-3 122:11 11   5 . 4 0 56  . 8 3 6 0 2 1 0 6 0 0 0 0
TM EMPTY NET 19-0 13:44 3 - 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0

Total 41-0 2484:44 111   2 . 6 8 1148  . 9 1 2 23 14 4 4 39 6 3 0 0
Opponents 41-0 2484:44 140   3 . 3 8 1176  . 8 9 4 14 23 4 2 26 4 6 0 0



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2008-09
Ohio State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2009)

All games

## Faceoffs GP W L Pct.
16 Ian Boots 31 11 6  . 6 4 7
26 Peter Boyd 41 196 128  . 6 0 5
10 Kyle Reed 38 10 7  . 5 8 8
39 Corey Elkins 41 377 293  . 5 6 3
9 Patrick Schafer 38 198 187  . 5 1 4
19 Zac Dalpe 36 159 159  . 5 0 0
12 Zach Pelletier 37 5 5  . 5 0 0
3 Matt Bartkowski 40 1 1  . 5 0 0
8 Hunter Bishop 41 10 11  . 4 7 6
2 Todd Rudasill 11 6 7  . 4 6 2
15 John Albert 41 218 260  . 4 5 6
23 Cory Schneider 16 46 56  . 4 5 1
44 Sergio Somma 41 13 17  . 4 3 3
11 Mathieu Picard 31 61 98  . 3 8 4
20 C.J. Severyn 32 32 52  . 3 8 1
17 Chris Reed 40 1 2  . 3 3 3
28 Nick Biondo 22 3 8  . 2 7 3
4 Corey Toy 36 0 1  . 0 0 0
24 Shane Sims 41 0 3  . 0 0 0
18 Taylor Stefishen 15 0 2  . 0 0 0

## Power Play Scoring GP G A Pts Shots Pct.
15 John Albert 41 1 13 14 25  . 0 4 0
24 Shane Sims 41 5 5 10 41  . 1 2 2
26 Peter Boyd 41 3 6 9 12  . 2 5 0
44 Sergio Somma 41 4 4 8 36  . 1 1 1
39 Corey Elkins 41 3 3 6 18  . 1 6 7
3 Matt Bartkowski 40 2 4 6 21  . 0 9 5
19 Zac Dalpe 36 2 3 5 29  . 0 6 9
16 Ian Boots 31 1 3 4 8  . 1 2 5
8 Hunter Bishop 41 1 3 4 13  . 0 7 7
17 Chris Reed 40 1 2 3 15  . 0 6 7
7 Erick Belanger 19 1 1 2 2  . 5 0 0
2 Todd Rudasill 11 1 0 1 4  . 2 5 0
18 Taylor Stefishen 15 1 0 1 3  . 3 3 3
21 Sean Duddy 22 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0
10 Kyle Reed 38 0 1 1 2  . 0 0 0
12 Zach Pelletier 37 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0
28 Nick Biondo 22 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0
4 Corey Toy 36 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0
20 C.J. Severyn 32 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0
23 Cory Schneider 16 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0
11 Mathieu Picard 31 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0

## Short Handed Scoring GP G A Pts Shots Pct.
9 Patrick Schafer 38 1 1 2 7  . 1 4 3
4 Corey Toy 36 1 0 1 3  . 3 3 3
24 Shane Sims 41 1 0 1 4  . 2 5 0
26 Peter Boyd 41 1 0 1 6  . 1 6 7
10 Kyle Reed 38 0 1 1 2  . 0 0 0
17 Chris Reed 40 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0
12 Zach Pelletier 37 0 1 1 4  . 0 0 0
3 Matt Bartkowski 40 0 1 1 8  . 0 0 0
44 Sergio Somma 41 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0
11 Mathieu Picard 31 0 1 1 2  . 0 0 0
8 Hunter Bishop 41 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0
27 Mike Folkes 21 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0
19 Zac Dalpe 36 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2008-09
Ohio State Category Leaders (as of Mar 17, 2009)

All games

## Points GP G A Pts Sh
39 Corey Elkins 41 18 22 40 98
15 John Albert 41 11 28 39 110
26 Peter Boyd 41 13 18 31 90
8 Hunter Bishop 41 13 16 29 109
19 Zac Dalpe 36 13 12 25 108
44 Sergio Somma 41 11 14 25 115
16 Ian Boots 31 9 15 24 50
24 Shane Sims 41 7 17 24 92
3 Matt Bartkowski 40 4 15 19 106
10 Kyle Reed 38 8 9 17 51

## Goals GP G A Pts Sh
39 Corey Elkins 41 18 22 40 98
26 Peter Boyd 41 13 18 31 90
8 Hunter Bishop 41 13 16 29 109
19 Zac Dalpe 36 13 12 25 108
15 John Albert 41 11 28 39 110
44 Sergio Somma 41 11 14 25 115
16 Ian Boots 31 9 15 24 50
20 C.J. Severyn 32 9 3 12 44
10 Kyle Reed 38 8 9 17 51
24 Shane Sims 41 7 17 24 92

## Power-Play Goals GP PPG
24 Shane Sims 41 5
44 Sergio Somma 41 4
26 Peter Boyd 41 3
39 Corey Elkins 41 3
19 Zac Dalpe 36 2
3 Matt Bartkowski 40 2

## Short-Handed Goals GP SHG
26 Peter Boyd 41 1
24 Shane Sims 41 1
9 Patrick Schafer 38 1
4 Corey Toy 36 1

## Game-Winning Goals GP GWG
20 C.J. Severyn 32 3
15 John Albert 41 3
19 Zac Dalpe 36 3
8 Hunter Bishop 41 2
10 Kyle Reed 38 2
39 Corey Elkins 41 2
26 Peter Boyd 41 2

## Plus/Minus GP +/-
8 Hunter Bishop 41 +28
39 Corey Elkins 41 +27
16 Ian Boots 31 +17
3 Matt Bartkowski 40 +16
24 Shane Sims 41 +15
15 John Albert 41 +14
4 Corey Toy 36 +13
27 Mike Folkes 21 +11
10 Kyle Reed 38 +10
19 Zac Dalpe 36 +9

## Assists GP G A Pts Sh
15 John Albert 41 11 28 39 110
39 Corey Elkins 41 18 22 40 98
26 Peter Boyd 41 13 18 31 90
24 Shane Sims 41 7 17 24 92
8 Hunter Bishop 41 13 16 29 109
16 Ian Boots 31 9 15 24 50
3 Matt Bartkowski 40 4 15 19 106
44 Sergio Somma 41 11 14 25 115
19 Zac Dalpe 36 13 12 25 108
4 Corey Toy 36 2 12 14 39

## Shots GP G A Pts Sh Sh%
44 Sergio Somma 41 11 14 25 115  . 0 9 6
15 John Albert 41 11 28 39 110  . 1 0 0
8 Hunter Bishop 41 13 16 29 109  . 1 1 9
19 Zac Dalpe 36 13 12 25 108  . 1 2 0
3 Matt Bartkowski 40 4 15 19 106  . 0 3 8
39 Corey Elkins 41 18 22 40 98  . 1 8 4
24 Shane Sims 41 7 17 24 92  . 0 7 6
26 Peter Boyd 41 13 18 31 90  . 1 4 4
17 Chris Reed 40 2 11 13 58  . 0 3 4
10 Kyle Reed 38 8 9 17 51  . 1 5 7

## Shot Pct. GP G A Pts Sh Sh%
20 C.J. Severyn 32 9 3 12 44  . 2 0 5
39 Corey Elkins 41 18 22 40 98  . 1 8 4
16 Ian Boots 31 9 15 24 50  . 1 8 0
10 Kyle Reed 38 8 9 17 51  . 1 5 7
26 Peter Boyd 41 13 18 31 90  . 1 4 4
18 Taylor Stefishen 15 3 5 8 22  . 1 3 6
19 Zac Dalpe 36 13 12 25 108  . 1 2 0
2 Todd Rudasill 11 3 3 6 25  . 1 2 0
8 Hunter Bishop 41 13 16 29 109  . 1 1 9
11 Mathieu Picard 31 6 9 15 51  . 1 1 8

## Penalties GP Pen Min
4 Corey Toy 36 25 69
44 Sergio Somma 41 25 50
3 Matt Bartkowski 40 23 46
12 Zach Pelletier 37 21 64
24 Shane Sims 41 21 42
16 Ian Boots 31 19 71
26 Peter Boyd 41 15 41
9 Patrick Schafer 38 15 30
11 Mathieu Picard 31 15 41
20 C.J. Severyn 32 12 24

## Penalty Minutes GP Pen Min
16 Ian Boots 31 19 71
4 Corey Toy 36 25 69
12 Zach Pelletier 37 21 64
44 Sergio Somma 41 25 50
3 Matt Bartkowski 40 23 46
24 Shane Sims 41 21 42
11 Mathieu Picard 31 15 41
26 Peter Boyd 41 15 41
9 Patrick Schafer 38 15 30
19 Zac Dalpe 36 7 25



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2008-09
Ohio State Hockey Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2009)

All games

Overall: 23-14-4  Conf: 13-11-4  Home: 13-5-2  Away: 8-9-2  Neut: 2-0-0

OVERALL

## Player gp g a pts sh +/- pen-min pp sh gw
39 Corey Elkins 41 18 22 40 98 +27 9-18 3 0 2
15 John Albert 41 11 28 39 110 +14 10-20 1 0 3
26 Peter Boyd 41 13 18 31 90 +6 15-41 3 1 2
8 Hunter Bishop 41 13 16 29 109 +28 9-18 1 0 2
19 Zac Dalpe 36 13 12 25 108 +9 7-25 2 0 3
44 Sergio Somma 41 11 14 25 115 +5 25-50 4 0 1
16 Ian Boots 31 9 15 24 50 +17 19-71 1 0 1
24 Shane Sims 41 7 17 24 92 +15 21-42 5 1 1
3 Matt Bartkowski 40 4 15 19 106 +16 23-46 2 0 1
10 Kyle Reed 38 8 9 17 51 +10 9-18 0 0 2
11 Mathieu Picard 31 6 9 15 51 +8 15-41 0 0 1
4 Corey Toy 36 2 12 14 39 +13 25-69 0 1 0
17 Chris Reed 40 2 11 13 58 +7 11-22 1 0 0
20 C.J. Severyn 32 9 3 12 44 -3 12-24 0 0 3
9 Patrick Schafer 38 3 8 11 35 +2 15-30 0 1 0
12 Zach Pelletier 37 4 4 8 37 +2 21-64 0 0 0
18 Taylor Stefishen 15 3 5 8 22 +3 1-2 1 0 1
7 Erick Belanger 19 1 6 7 14 +6 6-12 1 0 0
2 Todd Rudasill 11 3 3 6 25 +2 1-2 1 0 0
21 Sean Duddy 22 0 3 3 9 +9 4-8 0 0 0
27 Mike Folkes 21 0 3 3 11 +11 8-16 0 0 0
28 Nick Biondo 22 0 2 2 20 +5 7-14 0 0 0
23 Cory Schneider 16 0 2 2 21 -6 8-16 0 0 0
41 Dustin Carlson 38 0 1 1 0 0 5-10 0 0 0
5 Steve West 7 0 1 1 1 +2 2-4 0 0 0
TM TEAM 19 0 0 0 0 0 4-8 0 0 0

Total 41 140 239 379 1316 +208 292-691 26 4 23
Opponents 41 111 189 300 1259 -219 263-600 39 6 14

OVERALL

## Player gp min. ga gaavg saves pct w l t
41 Dustin Carlson 38 2179:14 87 2.40 1005  . 9 2 0 21 11 3
1 Cal Heeter 4 169:35 10 3.54 87  . 8 9 7 2 1 0
34 Joseph Palmer 3 122:11 11 5.40 56  . 8 3 6 0 2 1
TM TEAM 19 13:44 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 41 2484:44 108 2.68 1148  . 9 1 2 23 14 4
Opponents 41 2484:44 134 3.38 1176  . 8 9 4 14 23 4

Shots on Goal shots avg/g shot%
Ohio State 1316 32.10  . 1 0 6
Opponents 1259 30.71  . 0 8 8

Power Plays goals chances pp%
Ohio State 26 187  . 1 3 9
Opponents 39 214  . 1 8 2

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
Ohio State 39 42 57 2 140
Opponents 31 42 37 1 111

CONFERENCE

gp g a pts sh +/- pen-min pp sh gw
28 10 10 20 68 +11 6-12 2 0 0
28 9 20 29 76 +10 6-12 0 0 3
28 8 13 21 60 +4 10-31 2 1 0
28 7 13 20 70 +15 5-10 0 0 0
24 9 9 18 63 +4 4-19 1 0 1
28 7 10 17 79 +4 14-28 3 0 1
22 6 7 13 39 +6 15-41 1 0 1
28 4 8 12 65 +6 14-28 2 1 1
28 2 9 11 69 +9 13-26 0 0 1
25 6 5 11 24 +7 6-12 0 0 1
23 4 8 12 33 +6 11-33 0 0 0
25 1 7 8 26 +9 15-49 0 1 0
27 0 8 8 43 +5 7-14 0 0 0
21 5 0 5 32 -6 10-20 0 0 3
26 3 7 10 29 +3 11-22 0 1 0
26 1 2 3 17 -4 15-41 0 0 0

9 2 3 5 16 0 1-2 1 0 1
10 0 2 2 6 0 4-8 0 0 0

9 3 3 6 20 +2 1-2 1 0 0
15 0 1 1 5 +3 2-4 0 0 0
16 0 2 2 6 +7 5-10 0 0 0
15 0 2 2 10 +2 5-10 0 0 0

9 0 0 0 16 -4 4-8 0 0 0
27 0 1 1 0 0 5-10 0 0 0

6 0 0 0 1 -1 2-4 0 0 0
10 0 0 0 0 0 4-8 0 0 0
28 87 150 237 873 +98 195-464 13 4 13
28 85 148 233 860 -105 174-359 31 4 11

CONFERENCE

gp min. ga gaavg saves pct w l t
27 1523:04 67 2.64 697  . 9 1 2 13 8 3

2 48:47 5 6.15 22  . 8 1 5 0 1 0
3 122:11 11 5.40 56  . 8 3 6 0 2 1

10 9:31 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 1703:33 83 2.99 775  . 9 0 1 13 11 4
28 1703:33 82 3.06 786  . 9 0 0 11 13 4

Shots on Goal shots avg/g shot%
Ohio State 873 31.18  . 1 0 0
Opponents 860 30.71  . 0 9 9

Power Plays goals chances pp%
Ohio State 13 124  . 1 0 5
Opponents 31 143  . 2 1 7

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
Ohio State 24 28 34 1 87
Opponents 25 31 28 1 85



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2008-09
Ohio State Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2009)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.
* Oct 10 #8 MIAMI Tot 3-3 3181
* Oct 11 at #8 Miami L 3-7 3642
* Oct 17 LAKE SUPERIOR STATE L 3-7 1417
* Oct 18 LAKE SUPERIOR STATE W 4-2 4121

Oct 24 at #2 Denver L 1-3 6041
Oct 25 at #2 Denver W 4-3 6059

* Oct 31 at #8 Michigan L 3-4 6328
* Nov 01 at #8 Michigan L 1-6 6889
* Nov 07 #11 MICHIGAN STATE W 3-0 3360
* Nov 08 #11 MICHIGAN STATE W 3-1 2920

Nov 14 vs Robert Morris W 4-0 2745
* Nov 21 at Northern Michigan L 1-3 2677
* Nov 22 at Northern Michigan W 2-0 3029
* Nov 28 #14 NEBRASKA-OMAHA W 4-3 2305
* Nov 29 #14 NEBRASKA-OMAHA W 3-2 2166

Dec 06 vs Robert Morris W 7-4 6153
Dec 12 BENTLEY W 10-1 2495
Dec 13 BENTLEY Wot 3-2 1851
Jan 02 ARMY W 6-1 4846
Jan 03 CLARKSON W 2-0 4902

* Jan 9 at Bowling Green W 8-5 1781
* Jan 10 at Bowling Green Wot 4-3 2435
* Jan 16 at Ferris State W 6-2 1237
* Jan 17 at Ferris State Tot 2-2 1382
* Jan 23 WESTERN MICHIGAN Tot 2-2 4513
* Jan 24 WESTERN MICHIGAN L 1-4 4505
* Jan 30 at Alaska L 1-4 3190
* Jan 31 at Alaska W 6-2 3388
* Feb 06 #2 NOTRE DAME Lot 3-4 6571
* Feb 08 #2 NOTRE DAME W 4-1 6031
* Feb 13 at Michigan State Tot 1-1 5289
* Feb 14 at Michigan State L 1-2 5721
* Feb 20 #3 MICHIGAN L 1-4 9267
* Feb 21 #3 MICHIGAN W 3-2 8390
* Feb 27 at #7 Miami W 6-2 3642
* Feb 28 #7 MIAMI L 5-7 9012

Mar 06 BOWLING GREEN W 5-4 817
Mar 07 BOWLING GREEN W 7-1 956
Mar 13 at Alaska L 0-4 2913
Mar 14 at Alaska W 4-2 3213
Mar 15 at Alaska L 0-1 2543

TEAM STATISTICS OSU OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 140-1316 111-1259
  Shot pct.  . 1 0 6  . 0 8 8
  G o a l s / G a m e 3.4 2.7
  S h o t s / G a m e 32.1 30.7
POWER PLAYS
  Goals-Power Plays 26-187 39-214
  Conversion Percent  . 1 3 9  . 1 8 2
  Shot Attempts 238 313
  Shot Percent  . 1 0 9  . 1 2 5
SHORT-HANDED
  Goals-Shot attempts 4-62 6-48
  Shot Percent  . 0 6 5  . 1 2 5
GOAL BREAKDOWN
  Power Play 26 39
  S h o r t - h a n d e d 4 6
  Empty net 6 3
  P e n a l t y 0 0
  U n a s s i s t e d 8 8
  O v e r t i m e 2 1
  S h o o t o u t 0 0
  Delayed Penalty 2 0
PENALTIES
  N u m b e r 292 263
  M i n u t e s 691 600
  P e n a l t i e s / G a m e 7.1 6.4
  Pen minutes/Game 16.9 14.6
FACEOFFS (W-L) 1347-1303 1303-1347
  Faceoff W-L Pct.  . 5 0 8  . 4 9 2
SHOOTOUTS (Made-Att) 7-7 4-10

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 23-14-4 13-5-2 8-9-2 2-0-0
CONFERENCE 13-11-4 7-5-2 6-6-2 0-0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 10-3-0 6-0-0 2-3-0 2-0-0

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% pen-min pp sh
39 Corey Elkins 41 18 22 40 98  . 1 8 4 9-18 3 0
15 John Albert 41 11 28 39 110  . 1 0 0 10-20 1 0
26 Peter Boyd 41 13 18 31 90  . 1 4 4 15-41 3 1
8 Hunter Bishop 41 13 16 29 109  . 1 1 9 9-18 1 0
19 Zac Dalpe 36 13 12 25 108  . 1 2 0 7-25 2 0
44 Sergio Somma 41 11 14 25 115  . 0 9 6 25-50 4 0
16 Ian Boots 31 9 15 24 50  . 1 8 0 19-71 1 0
24 Shane Sims 41 7 17 24 92  . 0 7 6 21-42 5 1
3 Matt Bartkowski 40 4 15 19 106  . 0 3 8 23-46 2 0
10 Kyle Reed 38 8 9 17 51  . 1 5 7 9-18 0 0
11 Mathieu Picard 31 6 9 15 51  . 1 1 8 15-41 0 0
4 Corey Toy 36 2 12 14 39  . 0 5 1 25-69 0 1
17 Chris Reed 40 2 11 13 58  . 0 3 4 11-22 1 0
20 C.J. Severyn 32 9 3 12 44  . 2 0 5 12-24 0 0
9 Patrick Schafer 38 3 8 11 35  . 0 8 6 15-30 0 1
12 Zach Pelletier 37 4 4 8 37  . 1 0 8 21-64 0 0
18 Taylor Stefishen 15 3 5 8 22  . 1 3 6 1-2 1 0
7 Erick Belanger 19 1 6 7 14  . 0 7 1 6-12 1 0
2 Todd Rudasill 11 3 3 6 25  . 1 2 0 1-2 1 0
21 Sean Duddy 22 0 3 3 9  . 0 0 0 4-8 0 0
27 Mike Folkes 21 0 3 3 11  . 0 0 0 8-16 0 0
28 Nick Biondo 22 0 2 2 20  . 0 0 0 7-14 0 0
23 Cory Schneider 16 0 2 2 21  . 0 0 0 8-16 0 0
41 Dustin Carlson 38 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 5-10 0 0
5 Steve West 7 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0 2-4 0 0
TM TEAM 19 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 4-8 0 0

Total 41 140 239 379 1316  . 1 0 6 292-691 26 4
Opponents 41 111 189 300 1259  . 0 8 8 263-600 39 6

## Goalie gp min ga gaavg saves save% w-l-t
41 Dustin Carlson 38 2179:14 87 2.40 1005  . 9 2 0 21-11-3
1 Cal Heeter 4 169:35 10 3.54 87  . 8 9 7 2-1-0
34 Joseph Palmer 3 122:11 11 5.40 56  . 8 3 6 0-2-1
TM EMPTY NET 19 13:44 3 - 0  . 0 0 0 0-0-0

Total 41 2484:44 111 2.68 1148  . 9 1 2 23-14-4
Opponents 41 2484:44 140 3.38 1176  . 8 9 4 14-23-4

Attendance Summary OSU Opponent
Total 83626 71399
Dates/Avg Per Date 20/4181 19/3758
Neutral Site #/Avg 2/4449

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
Ohio State 39 42 57 2 140
Opponents 31 42 37 1 111

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
Ohio State 362 393 382 11 1148
Opponents 367 424 368 17 1176



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2008-09
Ohio State Game Results (as of Mar 17, 2009)

All games

Date Opponent Score Shots Overall Conf Time Att. Goalie of record

* Oct 10 #8 MIAMI  T o t 3-3 29/27 0-0-1 0-0-1 2:30 3181 Joseph Palmer

* Oct 11 at #8 Miami  L 3-7 23/33 0-1-1 0-1-1 2:29 3642 Joseph Palmer

* Oct 17 LAKE SUPERIOR STATE  L 3-7 40/37 0-2-1 0-2-1 2:15 1417 Joseph Palmer

* Oct 18 LAKE SUPERIOR STATE W 4-2 37/29 1-2-1 1-2-1 2:05 4121 Dustin Carlson

Oct 24 at #2 Denver  L 1-3 42/36 1-3-1 1-2-1 2:20 6041 Dustin Carlson

Oct 25 at #2 Denver W 4-3 31/39 2-3-1 1-2-1 2:20 6059 Cal Heeter

* Oct 31 at #8 Michigan  L 3-4 37/24 2-4-1 1-3-1 2:14 6328 Dustin Carlson

* Nov 01 at #8 Michigan  L 1-6 26/25 2-5-1 1-4-1 2:21 6889 Cal Heeter

* Nov 07 #11 MICHIGAN STATE W 3-0 49/21 3-5-1 2-4-1 2:06 3360 Dustin Carlson

* Nov 08 #11 MICHIGAN STATE W 3-1 23/25 4-5-1 3-4-1 2:02 2920 Dustin Carlson

Nov 14 vs Robert Morris W 4-0 17/32 5-5-1 3-4-1 2:23 2745 Dustin Carlson

* Nov 21 at Northern Michigan  L 1-3 35/39 5-6-1 3-5-1 2:20 2677 Dustin Carlson

* Nov 22 at Northern Michigan W 2-0 30/29 6-6-1 4-5-1 2:15 3029 Dustin Carlson

* Nov 28 #14 NEBRASKA-OMAHA W 4-3 38/39 7-6-1 5-5-1 2:12 2305 Dustin Carlson

* Nov 29 #14 NEBRASKA-OMAHA W 3-2 23/46 8-6-1 6-5-1 2:08 2166 Dustin Carlson

Dec 06 vs Robert Morris W 7-4 40/31 9-6-1 6-5-1 2:21 6153 Dustin Carlson

Dec 12 BENTLEY W 10-1 42/28 10-6-1 6-5-1 2:18 2495 Dustin Carlson

Dec 13 BENTLEY Wot 3-2 44/31 11-6-1 6-5-1 2:14 1851 Cal Heeter

Jan 02 ARMY W 6-1 37/28 12-6-1 6-5-1 1:58 4846 Dustin Carlson

Jan 03 CLARKSON W 2-0 34/24 13-6-1 6-5-1 2:07 4902 Dustin Carlson

* Jan 9 at Bowling Green W 8-5 34/37 14-6-1 7-5-1 2:25 1781 Dustin Carlson

* Jan 10 at Bowling Green Wot 4-3 25/25 15-6-1 8-5-1 2:20 2435 Dustin Carlson

* Jan 16 at Ferris State W 6-2 30/32 16-6-1 9-5-1 2:05 1237 Dustin Carlson

* Jan 17 at Ferris State  T o t 2-2 37/49 16-6-2 9-5-2 2:25 1382 Dustin Carlson

* Jan 23 WESTERN MICHIGAN  T o t 2-2 37/22 16-6-3 9-5-3 2:21 4513 Dustin Carlson

* Jan 24 WESTERN MICHIGAN  L 1-4 38/19 16-7-3 9-6-3 2:01 4505 Dustin Carlson

* Jan 30 at Alaska  L 1-4 24/29 16-8-3 9-7-3 2:05 3190 Dustin Carlson

* Jan 31 at Alaska W 6-2 34/31 17-8-3 10-7-3 2:10 3388 Dustin Carlson

* Feb 06 #2 NOTRE DAME  L o t 3-4 20/23 17-9-3 10-8-3 2:18 6571 Dustin Carlson

* Feb 08 #2 NOTRE DAME W 4-1 30/33 18-9-3 11-8-3 2:08 6031 Dustin Carlson

* Feb 13 at Michigan State  T o t 1-1 37/25 18-9-4 11-8-4 2:45 5289 Dustin Carlson

* Feb 14 at Michigan State  L 1-2 34/35 18-10-4 11-9-4 2:20 5721 Dustin Carlson

* Feb 20 #3 MICHIGAN  L 1-4 21/26 18-11-4 11-10-4 2:12 9267 Dustin Carlson

* Feb 21 #3 MICHIGAN W 3-2 25/37 19-11-4 12-10-4 2:21 8390 Dustin Carlson

* Feb 27 at #7 Miami W 6-2 26/29 20-11-4 13-10-4 2:15 3642 Dustin Carlson

* Feb 28 #7 MIAMI  L 5-7 31/34 20-12-4 13-11-4 2:15 9012 Dustin Carlson

Mar 06 BOWLING GREEN W 5-4 29/36 21-12-4 13-11-4 2:15 817 Dustin Carlson

Mar 07 BOWLING GREEN W 7-1 29/29 22-12-4 13-11-4 2:25 956 Dustin Carlson

Mar 13 at Alaska  L 0-4 26/26 22-13-4 13-11-4 2:10 2913 Dustin Carlson

Mar 14 at Alaska W 4-2 29/33 23-13-4 13-11-4 2:10 3213 Dustin Carlson

Mar 15 at Alaska  L 0-1 43/26 23-14-4 13-11-4 2:10 2543 Dustin Carlson

Team Record W-L-T

Overall: 23-14-4

Conference: 13-11-4

Home: 13-5-2

Away: 8-9-2

Neutral: 2-0-0

Overtime: 2-1-4

Attendance Dates Total Avg.

Total: 41 163923 3998

Home: 20 83626 4181

Away: 19 71399 3758

Neutral: 2 8898 4449



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2008-09
Ohio State Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 17, 2009)

All games

Shots Penalties Power Plays
Date Opponent Score Goals Assists Shots Pen-Min Pen-Min G-Ch G-Ch
Oct 10 MIAMI 3-3 3 / 3 5 / 6 29 / 27 12-35 / 9-18 1-7 / 2-9
Oct 11 at Miami 3-7 3 / 7 5 / 14 23 / 33 10-20 / 9-18 0-6 / 4-8
Oct 17 LAKE SUPERIOR STATE 3-7 3 / 7 5 / 14 40 / 37 7-14 / 8-16 1-7 / 2-6
Oct 18 LAKE SUPERIOR STATE 4-2 4 / 2 8 / 3 37 / 29 6-12 / 5-10 1-4 / 0-5
Oct 24 at Denver 1-3 1 / 3 2 / 5 42 / 36 7-14 / 6-12 1-6 / 1-7
Oct 25 at Denver 4-3 4 / 3 5 / 5 31 / 39 13-26 / 13-26 2-8 / 2-8
Oct 31 at Michigan 3-4 3 / 4 6 / 5 37 / 24 7-25 / 7-14 1-5 / 1-5
Nov 01 at Michigan 1-6 1 / 6 1 / 9 26 / 25 15-30 / 17-42 1-9 / 3-8
Nov 07 MICHIGAN STATE 3-0 3 / 0 6 / 0 49 / 21 4-8 / 5-10 0-3 / 0-2
Nov 08 MICHIGAN STATE 3-1 3 / 1 6 / 1 23 / 25 6-12 / 5-10 0-3 / 0-4
Nov 14 vs Robert Morris 4-0 4 / 0 6 / 0 17 / 32 11-22 / 9-18 0-4 / 0-6
Nov 21 at Northern Michigan 1-3 1 / 3 2 / 6 35 / 39 8-16 / 6-12 0-6 / 2-8
Nov 22 at Northern Michigan 2-0 2 / 0 4 / 0 30 / 29 6-12 / 9-18 1-6 / 0-3
Nov 28 NEBRASKA-OMAHA 4-3 4 / 3 8 / 5 38 / 39 4-8 / 4-8 1-3 / 1-3
Nov 29 NEBRASKA-OMAHA 3-2 3 / 2 5 / 4 23 / 46 10-28 / 8-19 0-5 / 1-7
Dec 06 vs Robert Morris 7-4 7 / 4 11 / 8 40 / 31 8-16 / 4-8 1-4 / 2-8
Dec 12 BENTLEY 10-1 10 / 1 17 / 2 42 / 28 6-12 / 14-58 5-11 / 0-2
Dec 13 BENTLEY 3-2 3 / 2 6 / 4 44 / 31 9-18 / 5-10 1-4 / 1-9
Jan 02 ARMY 6-1 6 / 1 10 / 2 37 / 28 4-8 / 2-4 0-0 / 0-2
Jan 03 CLARKSON 2-0 2 / 0 4 / 0 34 / 24 6-12 / 6-12 0-6 / 0-6
Jan 9 at Bowling Green 8-5 8 / 5 13 / 8 34 / 37 8-27 / 6-12 0-4 / 2-5
Jan 10 at Bowling Green 4-3 4 / 3 7 / 4 25 / 25 12-24 / 11-22 2-7 / 0-8
Jan 16 at Ferris State 6-2 6 / 2 10 / 1 30 / 32 8-16 / 8-16 1-3 / 1-3
Jan 17 at Ferris State 2-2 2 / 2 3 / 3 37 / 49 3-6 / 3-6 0-3 / 0-2
Jan 23 WESTERN MICHIGAN 2-2 2 / 2 4 / 4 37 / 22 7-14 / 5-10 0-4 / 0-6
Jan 24 WESTERN MICHIGAN 1-4 1 / 4 2 / 6 38 / 19 3-6 / 2-4 0-2 / 1-3
Jan 30 at Alaska 1-4 1 / 4 1 / 7 24 / 29 5-10 / 5-10 0-4 / 1-4
Jan 31 at Alaska 6-2 6 / 2 10 / 4 34 / 31 8-27 / 8-16 2-4 / 0-4
Feb 06 NOTRE DAME 3-4 3 / 4 4 / 8 20 / 23 5-21 / 2-4 0-2 / 3-5
Feb 08 NOTRE DAME 4-1 4 / 1 8 / 2 30 / 33 6-12 / 4-8 1-4 / 1-6
Feb 13 at Michigan State 1-1 1 / 1 2 / 2 37 / 25 5-10 / 5-10 0-5 / 0-5
Feb 14 at Michigan State 1-2 1 / 2 2 / 4 34 / 35 5-21 / 4-8 0-4 / 1-4
Feb 20 MICHIGAN 1-4 1 / 4 2 / 8 21 / 26 7-14 / 9-18 0-7 / 1-5
Feb 21 MICHIGAN 3-2 3 / 2 5 / 4 25 / 37 8-16 / 4-8 0-2 / 1-6
Feb 27 at Miami 6-2 6 / 2 8 / 2 26 / 29 4-8 / 2-4 0-2 / 1-4
Feb 28 MIAMI 5-7 5 / 7 8 / 14 31 / 34 6-12 / 4-8 0-3 / 2-5
Mar 06 BOWLING GREEN 5-4 5 / 4 8 / 5 29 / 36 8-27 / 6-12 0-2 / 0-4
Mar 07 BOWLING GREEN 7-1 7 / 1 12 / 1 29 / 29 10-42 / 12-57 2-8 / 0-6
Mar 13 at Alaska 0-4 0 / 4 0 / 6 26 / 26 5-10 / 4-8 0-3 / 1-4
Mar 14 at Alaska 4-2 4 / 2 8 / 2 29 / 33 7-14 / 5-10 1-5 / 1-7
Mar 15 at Alaska 0-1 0 / 1 0 / 1 43 / 26 3-6 / 3-6 0-2 / 0-2
Totals 140-111 140 / 111 239 / 189 1316 / 125 292-691 / 263-600 26-187 / 39-214

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2008-09
Ohio State High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 17, 2009)

All games

Ohio State - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 27 vs Bentley (Dec 12, 2008)
GOALS 10 vs Bentley (Dec 12, 2008)
ASSISTS 17 vs Bentley (Dec 12, 2008)
SHOTS ON GOAL 49 vs Michigan State (Nov 07, 2008)
SAVES 47 at Ferris State (Jan 17, 2009)
PENALTIES 15 at Michigan (Nov 01, 2008)
PENALTY MINUTES 42 vs Bowling Green (Mar 07, 2009)

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 21 vs Miami (Feb 28, 2009)
21 vs Lake Superior State (Oct 17, 2008)
21 at Miami (Oct 11, 2008)

GOALS 7 vs Miami (Feb 28, 2009)
7 vs Lake Superior State (Oct 17, 2008)
7 at Miami (Oct 11, 2008)

ASSISTS 14 vs Miami (Feb 28, 2009)
14 vs Lake Superior State (Oct 17, 2008)
14 at Miami (Oct 11, 2008)

SHOTS ON GOAL 49 at Ferris State (Jan 17, 2009)
SAVES 46 vs Michigan State (Nov 07, 2008)
PENALTIES 17 at Michigan (Nov 01, 2008)
PENALTY MINUTES 58 vs Bentley (Dec 12, 2008)



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2008-09
Ohio State High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 17, 2009)

All games

Ohio State - GAME LOWS

POINTS 0 at Alaska (Mar 13, 2009)
0 at Alaska (Mar 15, 2009)

GOALS 0 at Alaska (Mar 13, 2009)
0 at Alaska (Mar 15, 2009)

ASSISTS 0 at Alaska (Mar 13, 2009)
0 at Alaska (Mar 15, 2009)

SHOTS ON GOAL 17 vs Robert Morris (Nov 14, 2008)
SAVES 15 vs Western Michigan (Jan 24, 2009)
PENALTIES 3 at Ferris State (Jan 17, 2009)

3 vs Western Michigan (Jan 24, 2009)
3 at Alaska (Mar 15, 2009)

PENALTY MINUTES 6 at Ferris State (Jan 17, 2009)
6 vs Western Michigan (Jan 24, 2009)
6 at Alaska (Mar 15, 2009)

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 0 vs Michigan State (Nov 07, 2008)
0 vs Robert Morris (Nov 14, 2008)
0 at Northern Michigan (Nov 22, 2008)
0 vs Clarkson (Jan 03, 2009)

GOALS 0 vs Michigan State (Nov 07, 2008)
0 vs Robert Morris (Nov 14, 2008)
0 at Northern Michigan (Nov 22, 2008)
0 vs Clarkson (Jan 03, 2009)

ASSISTS 0 vs Michigan State (Nov 07, 2008)
0 vs Robert Morris (Nov 14, 2008)
0 at Northern Michigan (Nov 22, 2008)
0 vs Clarkson (Jan 03, 2009)

SHOTS ON GOAL 19 vs Western Michigan (Jan 24, 2009)
SAVES 13 vs Robert Morris (Nov 14, 2008)
PENALTIES 2 vs Army (Jan 02, 2009)

2 vs Western Michigan (Jan 24, 2009)
2 vs Notre Dame (Feb 06, 2009)
2 at Miami (Feb 27, 2009)

PENALTY MINUTES 4 vs Army (Jan 02, 2009)
4 vs Western Michigan (Jan 24, 2009)
4 vs Notre Dame (Feb 06, 2009)
4 at Miami (Feb 27, 2009)



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2008-09
Ohio State High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 17, 2009)

All games

Ohio State - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS 4 Corey Elkins vs Bowling Green (Mar 07, 2009)
4 Kyle Reed at Miami (Feb 27, 2009)

GOALS 3 Corey Elkins vs Bowling Green (Mar 07, 2009)
3 Kyle Reed at Miami (Feb 27, 2009)

ASSISTS 3 Zac Dalpe vs Notre Dame (Feb 08, 2009)
3 Shane Sims at Ferris State (Jan 16, 2009)
3 John Albert at Bowling Green (Jan 10, 2009)

SHOTS 9 Matt Bartkowski at Ferris State (Jan 17, 2009)
SAVES 47 Dustin Carlson at Ferris State (Jan 17, 2009)
PENALTIES 4 Corey Toy at Alaska (Jan 31, 2009)

4 Corey Toy at Bowling Green (Jan 10, 2009)
4 Nick Biondo at Michigan (Nov 01, 2008)
4 Matt Bartkowski at Denver (Oct 25, 2008)

PENALTY MINUTES 19 Corey Toy at Alaska (Jan 31, 2009)


